' International Ski

SKI MOUNTAINEERING EUROPEAN CHAM

Mountaineering
Federation [

VERTICAL RACE
20/02/2009

Cadet Women

ISMF Name
1082 Jennifer Fiechter
28 Alessandra Cazzanelli
119 Malene Haurcoy
79 Petra Volfova
1017 Miriam Hoff
67 Myriam Penhard
1084 Stefania Casari
46 Caroline Joguet
100 Maura Antonioli
96 Ares lzard Forrellard
94 Gemma Subirats

ISMF Name
1022 Alan Tissiéres
1129 Anton Palzer
1091 Philipp Reiter
31 lwan Arnold
92 Idris Hirsch
1074 Genis Zapater Bargues
53 Alexis Antoine
1097 Robin Mottiez
1046 Philipp Brugger
1052 Romain Philipp
1089 Jonas Schlachter
115 Cesare Fognini
36 David Moulin
996 Marc Riera Barrachina
112 Stefano Stradelli
102 Alvaro Sumozas
1072 Oriol Pellicer
111 Samuele Vairetti
101 Pere Salvador Martinez-Reina
1007 Piotr Grzegorzek
99 Matej Svec
85 Georgios Margaritis

ISMF Name
928 Emilie Favre
949 Karolina Grohova
1042 Martina Valmassoi
25 Anna Figura
737 Naila Jornet Burgada
937 Julia Wajda
719 Mireille Richard
1005 Leonie Ferran
16 Kathrin Fabienne Hoff
1104 Michela Majori
1054 Belen Torrero Rionegro
1110 Gabriel Lees
97 Maria Leunda
1075 Lis Alvarez de Cienfuegos

Cit Dos.
1 1
2 3
3 11
4 5
5 12
6 7
7 4
8 6
9 2

10 9
11 10
Cadet Men

Cit Dos.
1 20
2 39
3 24
4 25
5 8
6 34
7 80
8 33
9 21

10 32
11 23
12 27
13 26
14 38
15 29
16 36
17 35
18 28
19 37

20 22

21 30

22 31

Junior Women

Cit Dos.
1 48
2 45
3 41
4 46
5 42
6 47
7 40
8 49
9 53
10 44
11 50
12 54
13 52
14 51

20/02/2009
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Time
0:38:39
0:41:38
0:42:37
0:42:47
0:44:15
0:44:36
0:45:41
0:47:51
0:48:38
0:50:30
0:50:34

Time
0:29:35
0:30:27
0:31:27
0:31:44
0:31:50
0:32:27
0:32:44
0:32:54
0:33:10
0:33:11
0:33:31
0:34:13
0:34:38
0:35:03
0:35:51
0:35:57
0:36:26
0:36:38
0:36:40
0:37:04
0:38:23
0:47:00

Time
0:37:32
0:38:59
0:39:13
0:39:26
0:39:44
0:40:26
0:40:30
0:41:12
0:43:33
0:44:03
0:44:32
0:44:59
0:49:46

PIONSHIPS
Official Results
Category Nation
CADET Sul
CADET ITA
CADET NOR
CADET CZE
CADET GER
CADET FRA
CADET ITA
CADET FRA
CADET ITA
CADET ESP
CADET ESP
Category Nation
CADET Sul
CADET GER
CADET GER
CADET Sul
CADET FRA
CADET ESP
CADET FRA
CADET FRA
CADET AUT
CADET FRA
CADET GER
CADET ITA
CADET Sul
CADET AND
CADET ITA
CADET ESP
CADET ESP
CADET ITA
CADET ESP
CADET POL
CADET CZE
CADET GRE
Category Nation
JUNIOR FRA
JUNIOR CZE
JUNIOR ITA
JUNIOR POL
JUNIOR ESP
JUNIOR POL
JUNIOR Sul
JUNIOR FRA
JUNIOR GER
JUNIOR ITA
JUNIOR ESP
JUNIOR GBR
JUNIOR ESP
JUNIOR ESP

ISMF ranking manager : alain.lanxade@free.fr

0:50:15

2009

0:02:59
0:03:58
0:04:08
0:05:36
0:05:57
0:07:02
0:09:12
0:09:59
0:11:51
0:11:55

0:00:52
0:01:52
0:02:09
0:02:15
0:02:52
0:03:09
0:08:19
0:03:35
0:03:36
0:03:56
0:04:38
0:05:03
0:05:28
0:06:16
0:06:22
0:06:51
0:07:03
0:07:05
0:07:29
0:08:48
0:17:25

0:01:27
0:01:41
0:01:54
0:02:12
0:02:54
0:02:58
0:03:40
0:06:01
0:06:31
0:07:00
0:07:27
0:12:14
0:12:43



Junior Men

Cit
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Espoir Women
ISMF

Cit Dos.
1 107
2 100
3 101
4 105
5 102
6 104
7 106
8 103

Espoir Men

Cit Dos.
1 126
2 112
3 125
4 123
5 124
6 121
7 122
8 127
9 110
10 113
11 111
12 128
13 115
14 114
15 119
16 120

20/02/2009

Dos.
66
69
64
70
63
68
60
62
76
71
65
67
72
75
61
73
74

ISMF

ISMF

Name

1029 Werner Marti

1053 Robert Antonioli

872 Marc Pinsach Rubirola
29 Filippo Righi

922 Randy Michaud

926 Michele Boscacci

744 Xavier Gachet

992 Ondrej Fejfar

1047 Josef Rottmoser

748 Sébastien Vernaz Piedmont

970 Martin Baltassat
921 Mathieu Tissiéres
26 Matheo Jacquemoud
990 Nil Cardona Coll
850 Radoslav Groh
979 Guillem Garcia Sala
93 Ignasi Andrés

Name
868 Mireia Mir6 Varela
1130 Michaela Essl

586 Emilie Gex-Fabry
933 Jessica Mercier
1015 Tamara Lunger
1045 Sandrine Favre

750 Bernadette Penhard

82 Dafni Moriki

Name

531 Kilian Jornet Burgada
787 Damiano Lenzi

934 Adrien Piccot

747 Valentin Favre

745 Sébastien Perrier

773 Juraj Lastik

804 Andrzej Bargiel

948 Alvaro Tremifo

720 Cyrille Fellay

103 Simone Porta

1021 Marcel Theux

978 Alexander Schuster
776 Jan Hepnar

626 Michael Moling

722 Grigorios Kalogeropoulos
98 Jaka Otar
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Category
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR

Category
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR

Category
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR

ISMF ranking manager : alain.lanxade@free.fr

Nation
Sul
ITA
ESP
ITA
Sul
ITA
FRA

CZE
GER
FRA
FRA
Sul

FRA
ESP
CZE
ESP
ESP

Nation
ESP
AUT
Sul
FRA

ITA
FRA
FRA
GRE

Nation
ESP
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
SVK
POL
ESP
Sul
ITA
Sul
GER
CZE
ITA
GRE
SLO

Time
0:28:21
0:28:45
0:28:48
0:29:03
0:29:58
0:30:07
0:30:17
0:30:56
0:31:01
0:31:06
0:31:25
0:31:27
0:31:50
0:31:54
0:32:26
0:33:56
0:35:15

Time
0:43:25
0:47:22
0:49:42
0:51:07
0:52:01
0:52:44
0:59:05
1:07:36

Time
0:35:51
0:37:21
0:39:51
0:40:20
0:40:21
0:40:42
0:41:22
0:42:03
0:42:55
0:43:12
0:43:20
0:43:56
0:46:39
0:47:04
0:49:35
0:538:43

0:00:24
0:00:27
0:00:42
0:01:37
0:01:46
0:01:56
0:02:35
0:02:40
0:02:45
0:03:04
0:03:06
0:03:29
0:03:33
0:04:05
0:05:35
0:06:54

0:03:57
0:06:17
0:07:42
0:08:36
0:09:19
0:15:40
0:24:11

0:01:30
0:04:00
0:04:29
0:04:30
0:04:51
0:05:31
0:06:12
0:07:04
0:07:21
0:07:29
0:08:05
0:10:48
0:11:13
0:13:44
0:17:52



Senior Women
ISMF

Cit Dos.
1 1
2 107
3 2
4 5
5 7
6 4
7 20
8 8
9 100
10 11
11 6
12 21
13 3
14 101
15 10
16 105
17 17
18 102
19 16
20 12
21 104
22 18
23 13
24 106
25 14
26 15
27 22
28 103
Senior Men
Cit Dos.
1 126
2 42
3 39
4 31
5 33
6 112
7 37
8 36
9 32
10 30
11 49
12 34
13 38
14 56
15 40
16 65
17 45
18 35
19 70
20 125
21 58
22 123
23 124
24 62
25 51
26 48
27 121
28 116
20/02/2009

ISMF

Name
723 Roberta Pedranzini
868 Mireia Mir6 Varela

724 Francesca Martinelli
819 Laetitia Roux

923 Nathalie Etzensperger

942 Sophie Dusautoir Bertrand

847 Gemma Arré

65 Gloriana Pellissier
1130 Michaela Essl

715 Séverine Pont Combe

86 Gabrielle Magnenat
579 Barbara Gruber

871 lzaskun Zubizarreta
586 Emilie Gex-Fabry
1100 Veronika Swidrak
933 Jessica Mercier

976 Marit Tveite Bystol
1015 Tamara Lunger
1040 Klaudia Tasz

105 Corinne Clos
1045 Sandrine Favre

975 Bodil Ryste
1095 Petra Banska

750 Bernadette Penhard
848 Dita Forméankova
635 Anna Gouvianaki
802 Birgitta Niepoort

82 Dafni Moriki

Name
531 Kilian Jornet Burgada
95 Tony Sbalbi
967 Yannick Buffet
209 Manfred Reichegger
368 Grégory Gachet
787 Damiano Lenzi
22 Javier Martin de Villa
189 Florent Troillet
593 Florent Perrier
210 Dennis Brunod
589 Sebastien Epiney
182 Guido Giacomelli
386 Lorenzo Holzknecht
820 Didier Blanc
11 Manuel Pérez Brunicardi
1039 Alexander Fasser
424 Pierre Bruchez
770 Joan Albos Cavaliére
1099 Johann Wieland
934 Adrien Piccot
905 Ola Berger
747 Valentin Favre
745 Sébastien Perrier
963 Ludovic Albos Cavaliere
706 Miguel Caballero Ortega
494 Nejc Kuhar
773 Juraj Lastik
777 Michal Stantejsky
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Category
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR

Category
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR

ISMF ranking manager : alain.lanxade@free.fr

Nation
ITA
ESP
ITA
FRA
Sul
AND
ESP
ITA
AUT
Sul
Sul
GER
ESP
Sul
AUT
FRA
NOR
ITA
POL
ITA
FRA
NOR
CZE
FRA
CZE
GRE
DEN
GRE

Nation
ESP
FRA
FRA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ESP
Sul
FRA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
FRA
ESP
AUT
Sul
AND
AUT
FRA
NOR
FRA
FRA
AND
ESP
SLO
SVK
CZE

Time
0:42:55
0:43:25
0:43:45
0:44:00
0:45:19
0:45:55
0:46:00
0:46:36
0:47:22
0:47:50
0:48:06
0:48:11
0:49:14
0:49:42
0:50:48
0:51:07
0:51:41
0:52:01
0:52:16
0:52:18
0:52:44
0:53:47
0:57:35
0:59:05
0:59:25
1:00:30
1:02:43
1:07:36

Time
0:35:51
0:36:09
0:36:48
0:37:09
0:37:13
0:37:21
0:37:42
0:37:51
0:37:52
0:37:54
0:37:54
0:37:59
0:38:06
0:38:06
0:38:22
0:38:43
0:39:07
0:39:15
0:39:46
0:39:51
0:40:09
0:40:20
0:40:21
0:40:23
0:40:26
0:40:33
0:40:42
0:40:45

0:00:30
0:00:50
0:01:05
0:02:24
0:03:00
0:03:05
0:03:41
0:04:27
0:04:55
0:05:11
0:05:16
0:06:19
0:06:47
0:07:53
0:08:12
0:08:46
0:09:06
0:09:21
0:09:23
0:09:49
0:10:52
0:14:40
0:16:10
0:16:30
0:17:35
0:19:48
0:24:41

0:00:18
0:00:57
0:01:18
0:01:22
0:01:30
0:01:51
0:02:00
0:02:01
0:02:03
0:02:03
0:02:08
0:02:15
0:02:15
0:02:31
0:02:52
0:03:16
0:03:24
0:03:55
0:04:00
0:04:18
0:04:29
0:04:30
0:04:32
0:04:35
0:04:42
0:04:51
0:04:54



29 64
30 61
31 122
32 59
33 69
34 127
35 55
36 68
37 54
38 73
39 110
40 113
41 66
42 111
43 128
44 60
45 67
46 46
47 57
48 53
49 43
50 115
51 114
52 72
53 41
54 118
55 119
56 71
57 120
20/02/2009

1032 Andreas Strobel
945 Ernest Farquet
804 Andrzej Bargiel
918 Anze Senk
1098 Klemen Triler
948 Alvaro Tremifio
790 Martin Bader
1083 David Fernandez Garcia
768 Joan Turné Sola
73 Jakub Przystas
720 Cyrille Fellay
103 Simone Porta
1065 Tomasz Brzeski
1021 Marcel Theux
978 Alexander Schuster
941 Marjan Zupancic
1066 Ben Bardsley
451 Nikolaos Kostopoulos
902 Owe Erik Tronvoll
727 Mariusz Wargocki
116 Knut Inge Orset
776 Jan Hepnar
626 Michael Moling
1108 Jorund Rasten Leirvoll
33 loannis Theocharopoulos
336 Josef Hepnar
722 Grigorios Kalogeropoulos
1107 Platon Aronis
98 Jaka Otar
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SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR
SENIOR
SENIOR ESPOIR

ISMF ranking manager : alain.lanxade@free.fr

GER
Sul
POL
SLO
SLO
ESP
AUT
AND
AND
POL
Sul
ITA
POL
Sul
GER
SLO
GBR
GRE
NOR
POL
NOR
CZE
ITA
NOR
GRE
CZE
GRE
GRE
SLO

0:40:50
0:41:19
0:41:22
0:41:46
0:41:58
0:42:03
0:42:27
0:42:46
0:42:49
0:42:52
0:42:55
0:43:12
0:43:19
0:43:20
0:43:56
0:44:30
0:44:41
0:44:44
0:45:00
0:45:17
0:46:28
0:46:39
0:47:04
0:47:05
0:47:08
0:47:12
0:49:35
0:51:32
0:53:43

0:04:59
0:05:28
0:05:31
0:05:55
0:06:07
0:06:12
0:06:36
0:06:55
0:06:58
0:07:01
0:07:04
0:07:21
0:07:28
0:07:29
0:08:05
0:08:39
0:08:50
0:08:53
0:09:09
0:09:26
0:10:37
0:10:48
0:11:13
0:11:14
0:11:17
0:11:21
0:13:44
0:15:41
0:17:52



